OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORT)

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE

TALUKA URAN, DIST RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA 400 707

F.NO: S/5-GEN-23 /2008 P&E JNCH Date: 30. 09.2009

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 73/2009

Shri P R Nair, Dy.Commissioner of Customs, has been appointed as the Nodal Officer for implementation of <u>Public Notice No.52/2009</u> dated 6/8/09 issued in regard of Entry of FS (including self sealed) Export containers into the port terminal after grant of LEO.

In case of any difficulty faced by Trade/CHAs/Public & Staff in implementation of <u>Public Notice No.52/2009</u> dated 6.8.2009, they may contact Shri P R Nair, Dy.Commissioner of Customs, on his Tel Number 09869720500.

This issues with the approval of Commissioner (Export).

(GIRIDHAR G PAI)

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,

PERSONNEL & ESTT. SECTION

JNCH.

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai II.
- 2. The Commissioner of Customs (Import/ Export), JNCH.
- 3. All Addl. / Joint Commissioner of Customs (Import/Export), JNCH.
- 4. Notice Board/All section
- 5. Concerned Officer